

## Hemswell Shooting Club Data Protection

Hemswell Shooting Club (the "Club") is committed to protecting the data of its members. Hemswell Shooting Club strictly adheres to the Data Protection Act 2018 & GDPR. If you have any issues please contact us.

The terms "we," "us," and "our" refer to the Club. "You" and "your" refers to you, as a user of Service.

## I. Personal Information

In becoming a Full member, Probationary member, or a Guest visitor, the club will collect certain information about you which will include your name, address, date and place of birth, ability/disability, telephone number, email address, FAC/SGC number including expiry date, (if applicable), club or affiliation names, RCO/instructor/coaching qualifications, club or association names, medical issues and medication (in case of an emergency).

Hemswell Shooting club will store and use your personal data for the purposes of administering the club and your involvement in club activities. The data will be collected and processed in accordance with the club 's Privacy Policy. By becoming a member you are consenting to your data being used in this way.

## **II. Event Participation**

Your personal information may be required as part of the results of the event we and may pass such information to the governing body or any affiliated organisation for the purpose of insurance, selection or for publishing results either for the event alone or combined with other events. Results may include (but not be limited to) name, any club affiliation, scores and age category.